
 

Government of West Bengal 
Office of the Principal 

GOVERNMENT GENERAL DEGREE COLLEGE, MANGALKOTE 
PANCHANANTALA, KHUDRUN DIGHI, MANGALKOTE 

P.O. – MAJHIGRAM; BLOCK – MANGALKOTE; SUB DIVISION – KATWA 
DISTRICT – PURBA BARDHAMAN; WEST BENGAL; PIN CODE – 713132; INDIA 

Email: ggdcmangalkote@gmail.com; Website: https://mangalkotegovtcollege.org 
 

Memo No.: 514/MGC                                                                                                             Dated: 09/12/2024 

QUOTATION INVITING NOTICE 

Sealed Quotations are invited from the willing Parties/Agencies/Vendors for the following work as scheduled 

below. The willing bidders are asked to furnish the rates as mentioned: 

 

 

1. Last date of submission of Quotations: 17/12/2024 (up to 1.00 pm) 

2. Opening of Quotations in the presence of willing Parties/Agencies/Vendors at 2:00 p.m. on 

17/12/2024.  

Sr. No Nature of Work Rate 

1 Overhead Projector installation with roof mount installation unit, 12 ft 

VGA jack, Electrical connection (Unit price for each installation) 

 

2 Total LAN connection at college library  

3 Projector machine, EPSON (Sr. No: X4HD8X01108), Chemistry Class Room, 2nd 

Floor 

 

4 Projector machine, EPSON (Sr. No:  X4HD8X00403), Botany Class Room, 2nd 

Floor 

 

5 Canon Photocopier machine 2002 (Sr. NO: F193302) College Office  

6 Canon IR 2004  Photocopier machine (Sr. NO:  F191600), Principal’s 

chamber 

 

7 Inverter Machine, (Sr. No. 35H929C1076299) College office  

8 Inverter Machine, (Sr. No.  14IB83C1014858) Library  

9 Desktop (Sr. No.  INA515THMW) Library  

10 Desktop (Sr. No.  INA516THT5) Library  

11 Desktop (Sr. No.  INA516THSQ) Library  

12 Desktop (Sr. No.  INA635VXK6), Seminar Hall, 2nd Floor  

13 Hp MFP 1136 Laser Printer (Sr. No.  CNJKL9TJ2N)  College office  

14 Hp MFP 1136 Laser Printer (Sr. No.  CNJKLPV89J)  College office  

15 Hp MFP 1136 Laser Printer (Sr. No.  CNJKL9V14P)   Principal’s chamber  

16 Hp MFP 1136 Laser Printer (Sr. No.  CNJKL87JZC)  Chemistry Staff Room  

17 Canon 326 Printer  (Sr. No.  NCCA109551) College office  



The undersigned reserves the right to reject any defective/faulty Quotation without assigning any reason to 

the Bidder(s). The Necessary Work/Supply orders will be issued mentioning the required numbers/quantities 

of articles after scrutinizing the quotations thoroughly.  

                                 

 

                                                                                                             Officer-In-Charge 

         GGDC, Mangalkote 
 


